TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
d/b/a Billing Buddies		07/30/2015	Assumed Name: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Billing Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	35174 Commons Circle	
City:	Pequot Lakes	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56472	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85408887	"WE LET DOCTORS BE DOCTORS."

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2188248545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 218-828-9511

Email: igammello@gglaw.net Correspondent Name: James M. Gammello Address Line 1: 14275 Golf Course Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Baxter, MINNESOTA 56425

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Gammello	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ James M. Gammello
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

source=Credit Card Payment Form - Updated#page1.tif

source=Form PTO-1594#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0725

900335358

Form 1594

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Bonnie Jane Flom d/b/a Billing Buddies, 1431 Ford Road Minnetonka, MN 55305

(Name or assignor/conveying party) address

Owns trademark or application for Serial No. 85408887 and registration number 1332787157.

Whereas: <u>Medical Billing Resources, LLC, 35174 Commons Circle Pequot Lakes,</u> MN 56472.

(assignee/receiving party) address

Is desirous of acquiring said <u>registration number 1332787157</u>/ <u>Serial No. 85408887</u>.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, <u>Bonnie Jane Flom d/b/a Billing Buddies</u>, hereby (Assignor) assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in <u>registration number 1332787157/ Serial No. 85408887</u> to <u>Medical Billing Resources, LLC.</u>

(Assignee)

O7/30/2015
Signature _____ Date____

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 08/24/2015